Light Limited Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Gage Otte
2 Cody Meyer
3 David Terkildsen
4 Cody Meyer
5 Adam Kaser
6 Blake Otte

Weeping Water ,Ne
Thursday, August 09, 2018

City / State
Norfolk Ne
Hooper NE
Scribner NE
Hooper NE
Pender NE
Norfolk NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Warhawk

Retired Warfare

Jet Lag

Blue Thunder

Crushin It

Foreign Affairs

Distance
310.68
309.91
283.25
275.06
261.17
235.86

Points

O O O o oo



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 John Narigon

2 Lukas Sievertsen

3 Brad Lundell
4 Tim Grote
5 Denny Grote
6 Roger Ruwe
7 Jerry Hanigan
8 Bubba Goslar
9 Tim Dunklau
10 Allen Shellum
11 Mike Golda
12 Bob Adams
99 Andrew Meister
99 Loren Paulsen
99 Mike Hargens

Weeping Water ,Ne
Thursday, August 09, 2018

City / State

Dell Rapids SD

Manilla 1A
Kiron la
Dunlap la
Dunlap la
Herman NE
Dunlap la

Ute IA
Arlington NE
Sherman SD
Springfield NE
Breda IA
West Point NE
Coleridge NE
Schleswig 1A

Vehicle Name
Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy
Grandpa's Dream

Johnny B Good

Fear the Fawn

Crazy 8

One Mean Farmer

Forever Red

Spare Time

Ground Force

Constant Chaos

No Excuses T.W.O

Mom Knows Now

Dirtslingin Demonstrator
Deere Commander JD 8430
Wild Side

Vehicle Description

Distance

345.28
345.06
336.32
335.33
333.9
332.72
330.83
330
329.35
325.76
311.49
302.08
ONC
ONC
ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22

0
21
20
19
18

0
13
13
13



Weeping Water ,Ne
Thursday, August 09, 2018

Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Chuck Schlueter Carrollton MO  Barn Buddy JD 4020 339.4 28
2 Mark Ulmer Menno SD Eleanor 311.98 0
3 Randy Dunklau Arlington NE Green Acres JD 4250 304.68 26
4 Alan Lichte Lexington MO  Buck Shot JD 4050 291.85 25
5 Tom Scheffler Hancock IA Just 4 Fun 229.59 24

99 Jim Scheffler Hancock IA 2 Much Fun Case IH 195 0O NC 19



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Gage Porter

2 Clint Metting

3 David Yarick

4 Cody Yarick

5 Bo Elienstine

6 Jim Brackett

7 Rick Behrendt

8 Steve Bailey

9 Scott Jensen
10 Bill Behrendt
11 David Fleming
99 Tony Wortmann

Weeping Water ,Ne
Thursday, August 09, 2018

City / State
Mercer MO
Nordheim TX
Rich Hill MO
Rich Hill MO
Lebanon MO
Richland MO
Ravenna NE
Odessa MO
Blair Ne
Ravenna NE
Kearney NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Gang Green John Deere 8410
Bulletproof Buck

Dirtslingn Deere ~ JD 8520

Gone JD 4520
Old School

Hillbilly Express IH 1566
Wampuscat IH 1066
Rut Cutter

High Compression (PS)

Red Zone

JD 4955 - Fleming

Montgomery City Tapped Out IH 1066

Distance

342.76
331.05
330.81
321.83
318.29
316.58
311.36
309.12
306.52
302.77
297.28

ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23

0
0
22
0
0
0
17



Weeping Water ,Ne
Thursday, August 09, 2018

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Glen Frese

2 Gary Wipf

3 Tim Franzen

4 Allen Ulmer

5 Collin Wiens

6 Doug Palmer

99 Scott Holtgrew

City / State
Atkins IA
Frankfort SD
Plainfield la
Menno SD
Beatrice NE
O'Fallon MO
Atkinson NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Red Ink Case IH 1066
Deere Fever JD 8120

Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere
Midnight Mistress Case IH MX 170
Deere Factor

The Transporter

Voodoo Deere

Distance

354.71
350.72
350.62
325.64

315.3
196.07

ONC

Points
28

26

25

0

24

0

19



